AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. 8727

THIS AMENDMENT NO. I TO CONTRACT No. 8727, dated August 1, 2012, is
executed by and between the COUNTY OF KAUA'L, a political subdivision of the State of
Hawai‘i, whose place of business is 4444 Rice Street, Suite 235, Lihu‘e, Hawai‘i 96766
(*County”) and Smith Dawson & Andrews, Inc., a District of Columbia corporation, 1150
Connecticut Avenue, Suite 1025, Washington, D.C. 20036 (“Consultant™).

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, County and Consultant entered into a Consultant Agreement, Contract No.
8727, (“Contract”) which terminates on September 30, 2012 unless extended by the parties for a

period not to exceed nine months;

WHEREAS, County and Consultant desire to extend the term of the Contract for a period
of nine months;

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance approved an amendment to the exempt procurement
for the Contract on July 26, 2012;

AGREEMENT:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals, of the mutual promises of
County and Consultant, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, County and Consultant agree as follows:

Section No. 3 of the Contract is amended to extend the termination date of the
Contract from September 30, 2012 until June 30, 2013.

EXCEPT as amended hereby, all of the terms, covenants, provisions and agreements
contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties thereto have executed this AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
CONTRACT NO. 8727 as of the day and year first above written.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AN]
LEGALITY: p

'/ COUNTY OF KAUA'I

oW\

Mona W. Cla#K | /77— WALLACE (¢ REZENTES, IR.

Dg‘iauty County Attorney ‘ Its: Director of Finance




CONSULTANT:
SMITH DAWSON & ANDREWS

By: A&7 Rt ot
ROBERT A. GAINES
Its: Director

STATE OF HAWAIL] )

) ss
COUNTY OF KAUA‘I )

I, the undersigned notary public commmsmned in the State of Hawai‘i, hereby certify the
following:

On this 89 day of Seplembyr , 2012, in the Fifth Circuit, State of
Hawai‘i, before me appeared WALL'ACE G. REZENTES JR., to me personally known, who,
being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Director of Finance of the COUNTY OF KAUA'J,
a political subdivision of the State of Hawai‘i; that said person executed the foregoing instrument
identified or described as AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. 8727 on behalf of said
COUNTY OF KAUA'I by authority of its Charter; and said WALLACE G. REZENTES, JR.
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said COUNTY OF KAUA‘L

The foregoing instrument is dated August 1, 2012 and contamedﬁ pages at the txrne of
this acknowledgment/certification.  Ffth o

. *

& - LS e
- NOTARY R
£ plelc 9%
ﬁ !

B " as229 . Notaty-Public, State of Hawai]
f/, & s
VATE op et ®"My commission expires: April 10,2015

I i aurie A. Ebmgar~l(6 lekoma



WASHINGTON )
} ss
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA )

I the undersigned notary public commissioned in the District of Columbia hereby certify
the following:

Yod Do ¥

Onthis |  day of Se £ putal , 2012, in the-Fifth-Citcuit,-State-of
-Hawaii; before me appeared ROBERT A. GAINES, to me personally known, who, being by me
duly sworn, did say that he is the Director of SMITH DAWSON & ANDREWS, a corporation
organized under the laws of the District of Columbia; that said person executed the foregoing
instrument identified or described as AMENDMENT NO. | TO CONTRACT NO. 8727 on
behalf of SMITH DAWSON & ANDREWS: and said ROBERT A. GAINES acknowledged
said instrument to be the free act and deed of SMITH DAWSON & ANDREWS.

P

%

The foregoing instrument is dated August 1, 2012 and contained 5 pages at the time of

o i

this acknowledgment/certification.

My commission expires: T\, |




